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S . 14.11.2005 ° Mr. S. Nath, learned counsel °
- ' o= T for the applicant is present. Mr. -
'M.U.'Ahlmed, learned Addl.’ C.G.S.C.7
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o RN for‘thé(respOndents submits'that'
X some more time is requlred for filing
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22,2.2006 .  When the matter came up Mr.M.U,
Ahmed, learned AdAl.C.G.S.C. submits
that orders have already been complied
with, Mr.8.Nath, learned counsel for

9- 3-04 the applicant submits that he would
- | i like tO take instruction on the matter.
No t % A/VV) é,ocrn
Let it be done, post on 13.3.2006, 9
. " ' Vice-Chairman
¢ bb

13.03.2006 Present : Hon'ble Sri K. V. Q.aoludaxmndan
Vice-Chairman.

The claim of the applicant is for
| granting the benefit of stepping up of pay at
® |

par with bhis juniors. The matter was
admitted on 01.07.2005.

When the matter came up for hearing,
Mr.M.U. Abmed, learned Add). C.G.8.C. for
the respondents sobmits that he has got
instructions from the regpondeuts that the
ralief has been granted to the applicant vide
order dated 13.09.2005. Mr. M. Chanda,

- ' .+ learned counsel for the applicant submits

*a

S that he isﬁ fully convinced about the said :
© order. However, liberty may be granted to
the amﬂicaﬁt to approach the appropriate.
‘f.o;'um, if the petitioner has any' further
grievance, . ' : /
Recording the sajd submissions rand | s
keeping the order dated 13.09.2005 01[3 LT
record, ﬂu« Court, is of the view that the
i OAL has to be dismissed. Accordingly, the
O.A. is dismigsed with liberty to ﬂm
appiicam to  approach the appr opriate : g

~fortim, if _the applicant has any fmthel
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N THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI
0.ANo_| 0 /200s.
Sri N.G. Kar Purkayatha
-Versus-
Union of India and Others.

List of dates and synopsis of the case

05.05.1970 Applicant on promotion to the cadre of Inspector, who was getting less

01.02.1986

12.11.996

26.2.2000 -

pay then his junior Sri B.B.Das in the cadre of Inspector in the Department ‘
of Income Tax, 'I’lusanomalywrthmspecttothe_jmuormse as a result of
application of F.R 22- in the fixation of his pay on his promotion to the
grade of Inspector. |

Applicant retired on superannuation, he was senior to Shri Shantimoy
Bhattaharjec and Sri B.B.Das, the then Inspecors, Shri Bhattaharjee was
senior to Sri B.B.Das in thc cadre of Inspector but Sti Bhattacharjee was
aiso drawing less pay ie Rs 290/-. Whereas Sri B.B.Das junior to Shri

- Battacharjee was drawing pay of Rs. 365/- on 05.051970, applicant is also

similarly circumstanced and victim of the pay anomalics.

By the judgment and order dated 12.01.1996 passed in O.A. No. 22 of
1994, which was filed by Shri 5.M.Bhatiacharee for stepping up of His pay
at par with his junior was decided by this learned Tribunal in favour of Sri
S.M.Bhattacharjee.

Applicant submitted detailed representation claiming stepping up of pay at
par with Sri B.B.Das, the then junior to the applicant,

11/36" july, 2001 By the letter dated 11/16® July 2001, the claim of the applicant for

stepping up pay of pay is demicd to the applicant on thc ground that,



@ |

DOPT havc opincd that it is not obligatory on the part of thc Gowt. to
extend the benefit of a judgment given in favour of the similarly situated

persons.

26.5.04,18.9.04,21.11.04 The applicant again submitted representations claiming

-4,

Interim order p mxéd for:

stepping up ofpayasvgvell‘as refixation of his pay in the light of the
direction contained in the judgment referred above but the same are still
pending with the respondents. Hence the present application for redressal
of his grievances. ' ' )

PRAYERS

That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to grant

- stepping up of pay at par with Shri B.B.Das junior to the applicant in the fight
-~ of the decision rendered by this Hon’ble tribunal dated 12.01.1996 in OA.No -

229/94 with all consequential benefits inchuding difference of pay and arrear
benefits and other retirement benefits. '

That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pk:ascd to direct the respondents to re-fix the
pay and the pensionary henefits of the applicant in terms of prayer no. 8.1 .

Costs of the application.

Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon’ble Tribunal

may deem fit and proper.

Dunng pendency of his application, the applicant prayes for the following interim
relief:~ '

1.
pendency of this application shall no be bar for granting the reliefs to the

That the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents that -

.applicant prayed for.

LA S 2 Lt
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985)

0.A. No. i o
< ' A

12005.

BETWEEN

Shri N.G. Kar Purkayastha

Retd. Income Tax Officer, Group-A,
Giribala Kutir,

g“d Link Road (Main)

Silchar — 788 006.

Cachar, Assam.

- AND-

1) The Union of India,
Through Central Board of Direct Taxes,
(Represented by it;s Chairman)
Department of Revenue
Ministry of Finance,
New Delhi — 110 001.

2) The Commissioner of Income Tax

Shillong — 793 003.

3) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India,
Ministry of Finance,
Department of Revenue,
Central Board of Direct Taxes
New Delhi.

4) Zonal Accounts Officer,
Central Board of Direct Taxes,

Dhanketi, Shillong — 793 003.

............... Applicant.

Respondents.



2)
DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

1) Particulars of order(s) against which this application is made.

This application is made praying for a direction upon the respondents for
granting the benefit of stepping up of pay to the applicant at par with his juniors namely;
Sﬁri S.M. vBhattacharjee and Shri B. B. Das in the grade of Inspector ;)f Income Tax
under the charge of Commissioner of Income Tax NER Shillong in the light of Board’s
circular F.No. B12014/5/92/Ad 1/x dt. v13.5.924 and subsequent clarification of even No.
- dated 9.3.93 and also in the light of decision and direction contained in the order dated
12.01.1996 passed in O.A. No. 229 of 1994. (Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee —~ Vs —
Union of India & Ors.) by the Hon’ble Amtrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench and
also praying for a declaraticl)n that the Memo No. E—20/2000-2001/Pt-11/551-552 dt.
27.7.01 issued to the Applicant by the Commissioner of Income Tax forwarding a copy
of Ministry of Finance letter No. F. No. A-26017/25/99-Ad-IX dated 11/16™ July, 2001 is
void ab mitio and further be pleased to declare that the api)ﬁcant is entitled to stepping
up of pay at par with juniors in the grade of Inspector of Income Tax as on and from
5.5.70 and refixation of his pay in different grates thereafter with all consequential pay

benefit including arrear monetary benefit and retirement benefits.

2) Jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well

within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

3) Limitation
The- applicant further declares that this application is filed within the
period of limitation prescribed under Section — 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Agt,

1985.



4)

4.1.

4.2.

4.3.

€)

Facts of the Case.

That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is entitled to all the
rights, protections and privileges as guaranteed under the Constitution of
India.

That your applicant has retired from service as Income Tax Officer on
01.02.1986 on superannuation. The applicant while serving as Inspector
of Income Tax in C.I.T’s Charge, North Eastern Range, Shillong, one Shri
B.B. Das, InsPector of Income Tax, who was junior to the applicant in the
grade of Inspector was drawing pay of Rs. 365 per month on 5.5.70 on his
promotion as Inspector whereas the applicant was drawing pay of Rs. 290
per month on that day i.e. on 05.05.1970 resulting in an anomaly in the

pay of the applicant with respect to his Junior Shri B.B. Das. This

“anomaly with respect to the junior arose as a result of application of F.R.

22-C in the fixation of his pay on his promotion in the grade of Inspector
after getting promotions in the intermecliary grades of Head Clerk and
Supervisor.

That it is stated that Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee, the then Inspector of
Income Tax department junior to the present apblicant was a victim of
similar circumstance as because, said Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee was
drawing less pay of Rs. 290/- on 05.05.1970 but his junior namely Shri
B.B. Das was drawing pay of Rs. 365/- per month. The difference of pay
between Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee with his junior Shri B.B. Das
cropped up on 0.5.05.1970‘ i.e. when Shri B.B. Das was promoted to the
post of Inspéctor. In this connection it may be stated that the present
applicant infact was senior to Shantimay Bhattacharjee as well as Shri
B.B. Das and was also a victim of the pay anomalies in the same manner

with respect to the pay of Shri B.B. Das, junior to the present applicant.
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4.4.

4.5

(4)
That it is stated that Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee became entitled to
stepping up of his pay to Rs. 365/- per month at par with Shri B.B. Das
and consequential fixation as per the decision of CAT, Guwahati Bench
dt. 12.1.96 (Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee V Union of India & Others (O.A. No.
229 of 1994). As the case of the applicant is similar to that of Shri S.M.
Bhattacharjee, the applicant’s case is fully covered by the ratio of the said
decision of Hon’ble Central Administfatilve Tribunal which was rendered
after examining and applying the instructions contained in Board’s
Circular F. No. 12014/5/92/Ad IX dt. 13.5.92 and subsequent clarification

of even No. dated 9.9.93.

A copy of the judgment and order dated 12.01.96 passed in O.A. No.
229/94 is enclosed herewith for perusal of Hon’ble Tribunal as

Annexure-1.

That your applicant being similarly circumstanced submitted a detailed
representation on 26.02.2000 addressed to the Commissioner of Income
Tax, Shillong. In the said representation the applicant interalia prayed for
stepping up of his pay at par with Shri B.B. Das, the then Inspector and
pointéd out the anomaly which resulted w.¢.f. 05.05.1970 due to ﬁxation
of pay of Shri B.B. Das on promotion to the grade of Inspector whose pay
was fixed at Rs. 365/- per month whereas on the relevant date the
applicant was drawing the pay of Rs. 290/- per month. The applicant also
pointed out the decision rendered by this Hon’ble Tribunal on 12.01.1996
in similar facts and circumstances in the case of Shri. Shantimay

Bhattacharjee — Vs.- Union of India & Others (O.A. No. 229/94).
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4.6

4.7

)
That another retired 1.T.O. Shri Guru Saday Datta Choudhury being
similarly circumstanced filed a representation to the Central Board of
Direct Taxes, through the Commissioner of Income Tax, Shillong praying
for stepping up of his pay with‘ respect to Shri B.B. Das. This
représentation was however turned down by the Board and this was
communicated to the Commissioner of Income Tax, Shillong under
Board’s F.No. 26017/25/99-Ad. IX dt. 11/16" July, 2001. Wherein it was
stated that the anomaly in the fixation of pay has been considered in
consultation with the D.O., P & T who have opined that it is not obligatory
on the part of Government in terms of the judgment to extend the benefits
given to the petitioner to the other employees who are similarly placed. A
copy of Board’s letter dt. 11/16" July, 2001 issued to the Commissioner of
Income Tax, Shillong was forwarded by the Commissioner of Income
Tax, Shillong both to Shri Guru Saday Dutta Choudhury and to the
Applicant under his Memo No E-20/2000-2001/Pt-11/551-552 dt. 27.7.01
which was received by this Applicant on 3.8.01 when the Applicant was
lying bed ridden due to internal bleeding from a Polyp that had grown in

his colon.

Copy of representation dated 26.02.2000 and reply dated 16.7.0
277.01 are enclosed herewith for perusal of the Hon’ble Tribunal as
Annexure — 2k3 ¢ 3 respectively.

That it is further stated that when the respondents accepted that the
applicant is similarly situated like that of Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee,
the then Inspector of Income Tax who was granted the benefit of stepping
up at par with Shri B.B. Das by way of refixing the pay but the said
benefit is denied to the applicant only on the ground that the applicant did

not approach the learned Tribunal and failed to obtain an order like that of
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Shri Bhattacharjee, such attitude of the respondent department is highly
arbitrary, unfair and illegal. Moreover, the respondent department cannot
compel an employee to approach the court of law who is otherwise
entitled to the benefit of stepping “up of pay at par with his junior Shri
B.B. Das and when such an identical issue has been approved by a.
competent court of law like that of learned Central Administrative
Tribunal, the Government éannot deny the said Beneﬁt to a sifnilarly

situated embloyee and on that score alone the letter dated 11/16.07.01 is

liable to be declared void.

That it may be submitted that though the Board had sent the
communication to the Commissioner of Income Tax in dispbsing of the
representation of another applicant namely Shri Guru Saday Dutta
Choudhury , the Commissioner of Income Tax simply forwarded a copy of
that letter to the present applicant without any reference to the
representation earlier filed by the applicant before the Commissioner of
Income Tax, Shillong. At that stage the applicant’s representation was
pending before the Commissioner and not before the Board. The Board
therefore had no occasion to consider the case of the petitioner. The
applicant in his representation had ’relied on Board’s standiﬁg circular dt.
13.5.92 and clarification dt. 9.3.93 and CAT’s Order dated 12.1.96 in O.A.
No. 229 of 1994 which was also rendered after examining the applying the
Board’s Circular letter F. No. 12014/5/92/Ad IX dt. 13.5.92 and
subsequent clarification of even No. dt. 9.3.93. But in the said reply
nothing was stated. as. toz why.. Board’s own;-instruations could not be

followed in the case of this applicant.

\
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That the Applicant filed representation before the Central Board of
Director Taxes dated 26.5.04 narrating details of the circumstances and
facts leading to the anomaly in his case with respect to the cases of two of
his juniors namely Shri Shantimay Bhattacharjee and B.B. Das in the
grade of Inspector of Income Tax and praying for removal of the same in
view of Board’s own circulars mentioned above and the ratio of order
passed by the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati, Bench
dt. 12.1.96 in O.A. 229 of 1994 in the case of Shri Santimay Bhattacharjee
Vs. Union of India & Others by passing suitable orders on review of the
whole matter stepping up the pay of the Applicant as on 5.5.70 (dt. Of
promotion of Junior Shri B.B. Das) to 3‘65 in the grade of Inspector of
Income Tax and for refixation of pay in different grades thereafter and
also for refixation of Pension and payment of arrears and other retirement
benefits. No reply to this representation has been received yet by the
applicant. Thereafter the applicant successively sent reminders dt. 18.9.04

and dt. 21.11.04 but the matter is still pending.

[ Copy of Representations dt. 26.5.04 & reminders dt. 18.9.04 and
21.11.04 are enclosed for kind perusal of Hon’ble Tribunal as Annexures

4516
5-&-6-&7 respectively]

The detailed particulars how the applicant is entitled to the benefit of

stepping up of pay is given below for perusal of Hon’ble Tribunal :

(W Gapsl lton Lobeoge=iie
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| N.G. KAR : < . Da
EVENTS PIIRKAYASTHA | BHATTACHARJEE B.B.Das

Date of appointment -- -- 09.02.1956
as L.D.C.

Date of appointment 20.06.1955, 08.11.1957, 30.10.1960,
/promotion as Pay Rs. 80/- Pay Rs. 80/- "~ Pay Rs. 80/-
U.D.C.

Date of promotion -- 19.06.1967 04.06.1965
as H.C.

Date of promotion -- -- 08.12.1969
as Supervisor. - :

Pt Gyl Lo (oo™

Date of promotion 23.05.1963, 11.11.1969, 05.05.1970,
as Inspector. Pay Rs. 210/- Pay Rs. 250/- Pay Rs. 365/-

Pay on removal of -- 05.05.70
anomaly as per Stepped up pay
CAT’s Order on Rs.365/-
refixation equal to
pay of Shri B.B.
Das on 05.05.70.

Pay of N.G. Kar Rs. 290/-
Purkayastha on
11.11.69.

Pay of N.G. Kar Rs. 290/-
Purkayastha on
05.05.1970.

On a mere perusal of the above particulars it is evident that the applicant
is entitled to' stepping up of his pay at par with his junior Shri B. B. Das and Shri S. M.
Bhattacharjee. Therefore the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondent to

grant the benefit of stepping up of pay to the present applicant.

4.9 That it is stated that due to non-consideration of stepping up of pay of the”
applicant, he is incurring financial loss in each day, every month and as
such denial of benefit of stepping up of pay gives rise to a continuous
cause of action and as a result the applicant is incurring financial loss even
in his monthly pension, therefore the application is well within the period

of limitation. More so, void order dated 11/1 6:07.2001 has no force in the

s
eye of law. _Applie_mj rolisd sn Mo Juufaumf\l/a-wf Oredor dalsdl
> 818,95 w Ciwil Appeel No. 7510 4\ 1395
' A copy d% Mo Jucltacmvud“ 10 encloaed aq A»m\g,)clﬂw—-‘tz‘
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4.11

4.12

5)

5.1

5.2

53

)

That your applicant further begs to say that he has fulfilled all the criteria
for grant of benefit of stepping up of pay as contained in the relevant
circulars of Central Board of Direct Taxes.

That your applicant is a retired government employee and as such could
not approach the Hon’ble Tribunal immediately after receipt of the letter
dated 11/16.07.2001 due to financial constraint .and also due to his
ailments, the applicant was under the impression that he would be given a
fair treatment by the respondent department by granting the benefit of
stepping up of pay at par with his junior Shri B.B. Das in the light of
decision of this Hon’ble Tﬁbmal dated 12.01.1996 passed in O.A. No.
229/94.

That this application is made bonafide and for the cause of justice.

Grounds for relief(s) with legal provisions.

For that, the applicant is similarly situated like Shri Santimay
Bhattacharjee the then Inspector of Income Tax and as such entitled to the
benefit of stepping up of pay at par with his junior Shri B.B. Das in the
light of the decision rendered by this Hon’ble Tribunal on 12.01.96 passed
in O.A. No. 229/94.

For that, denial of benefit of stepping up of pay to the applicant, when the
same was granted to the similarly situated employee Shri Shantimay
Bhattacharjee, the then Inspector is highly unfair and the action of the
respondents is in violation of Article 14 of the Constitution of India.

For that, non-consideration of stepping up of pay is causing irreparable
financial loss to the applicant in each and every month and due to inaction
of the respondents, the applicant is also getting lesser amount of

pensionary benefit.

Gup R Usne Loyl
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54 For that, applicant fulfilled all requirements for grant of stepping up of his
pay with respect to his juniors as contained in relevant provision of F.R.
22 and the circulars of the Central Board of bheét Taxes dt. 13.5.92 and

dt. 9.3.93 in this regard.

6) Details of remedies exhausted.

That the applicant states that he has exhausted all the remedies available to

him and there is no other alternative and efficacious remedy than to file this application.

7 Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court.

The applicant further declares that he had ot previously filed any -

application, Writ Petition or Suit before any Court or any other authority or any other
Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this application nor any such

application, Writ Petition or Suit is pending before any of them.

8) - Relief(s) sought for :

Under the facts and circumstaﬁces stated above, the applicant humbly
prays that Your Lordships be pleased to admit this application, call for the records of the
case and issue notice to the respondents to sth cause as to why the relief(s) soﬁght for
in this application shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and after hearing the
parties on the cause or caqsés that may be shown, be pleased to grant the following
relief(s):

8.1 That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to grant
stepping up of pay at par with Shri B.B. Das junior to the applicant in the

light of the decision rendered by this Hon’ble Tribunal dated 12.01.1996

_in O.A.' No. 229/94 with all consequential benefits including ldifference of

pay and arrear monetary benefits and other retirement benefits.

Vhslergto (s,
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8.2 That the Hon’ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to re-fix the
pay and the pensionary benefits of the applicant in terms of prayer No. 8.1.
8.3 Costs of thé application.
8.4 | Any other relief(s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon’ble
| Tribunal may deem fit and proper. |

9) Interim order prayed for :

During pendency of this application, the applicant prays for the following

interim relief :-

SN e Grpel L Lontiayialte

9.1 That the Hon’ble Tribunal be .pleased to direct the respondents that
pendency of this application shall not be a bar for granting the reliefs to

the applicant prayed for.

This application is filed through Advocates.

11)  Particulars of the L.P.O.

i)  LP.O.No. . 720G | 34565 -

ii) Date of Issue . 2.6 95 -

iii)  Issued from . QPo. @ utDOJV”“J/‘- -

iv) Payable at : . G(’Q' . Q o andvedas '
u_sA t f enelgsures :

As given in the index.
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VERIFICATIO N

I Shri Pans me‘ﬁ@@’ SO Late
St Clandra Ken Ma‘{/ arfla aged  about

7 7 years, retired Income Tax Officer, resident of Giribala Kutir,

2™ Link Road, Silchar — 6, Cachar, Assam, do hereby verify that the |
statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 12 are true to my knowledge
and those made in Paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and I have not

suppressed any material fact.

» And 1 sign this verification on this the [ DK day of Ma’}f 7 ‘ |

2005.
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CE. RAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIDUNAL,GUWANAY: - 1icil. . ‘ '
Original Application H0.229 of 1994 ‘
Mte of Order : Thin the 12th pay o! . muary, 1996.
. . [ - ; i
Swi G.u.Sanglyline, Member {Adimintatrative). ! i
| i
Sl Satimey :ihattazhior jon, ' )
‘rotirad Assfntant Commlsnioner of Income Ta::, !
aon of late Upeandra Chandra Bhattachnr jne, .
C/0 Mahagsh, . . .
Laltumkhrah, Shillohg. .« .. ‘pplicant.
Ny AMve te 8/Mri J.L.3atkatr, M.Chanda.
i . i
‘=" Vergus - _
[ .
1. Unfon of Indias, o
Through Central toracd of Mract Taxen,
(Reptonented by 4ta Chalrman) i
o Department of Revenue, i
e - Hinletry of Finsnce, ' .
BRI Hew Dolhi, )
e . 2. Commefdatonne. ol lucone Tax,
1 C.0.T.0.,Dhankhety, i
) ! ' Shillong~-793003. ) ! '
o 3+ 2wonal Accounts Otficer, - : !
o Centr sl Dosrd of Ufrect Taxno, ‘
" Dhankiets, Silllong-19300). i
Ve . 4« Shel w.n. Uao, : '
i ! Asat* “ommimnfoner of Income Tax,

i v Madre. . .o .- toponlenta. )
TN T S By Mvocate Zhrl O.S5arma, Add1.C.0.5.c. i
. sV ' : !
: . . i

‘ ! . S oRrRDER. :
QL SANL YING  HERDLR (A ) ,
. " The Government of Indfa, Minltatry of . 1nce, Depay ine ng !
' :
Qf Rlevdnua, Central Noary of Direct Taxen $namn Lthe Clrculnr ;
. - 1 1
.' ,()H‘(‘('J!‘ datead 13.3.1992 Vivich fm na o low | ’
. o ‘ . "1 &= dirested to refer to he boagata A '
TooTha . © Jetter F.No.110/32/71-Ad.  ateq 12.6,197% i k
b . and FT.NOLA-26011/173/19-1: . 1% dated 3 :
: ; ,-21.11.1981 on the above =, Ject angd to S ;
{ . orEtate that the question ¢f removal of: ' l
. ) b ",,'nno'nsly in the fixetion cf pPay whero a . |
\ ‘ 3} _{unl)r Pernaon on hin promcefon ae Tieome l
} ax dnapectur gete Wlghet Ny than a , i
‘. nenloc peraon, hecaune of  he applicattion !
! P o . : Ol FR-22(C) on hie promet. o at each '
£ :., Loy ey e . « intexmgdinte laveal, han 1o g connidered i
f‘ " e " An consultation with the Departmnnt of oo
. Porsonnel and Trafning. 1 nuperaesssion ‘ ';
X - : i
! ;
med. 2., : : H
' !
| !
{
i
i
;
: :
e
i
i
- .
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333 anillong had vaken up the ™

A ]
. "§ and in the lettorl da

1)

of all the praviouse inatructions fnnund
on thie aubject., it has been decidod
that such anomaly 1n {ixntion ol pay may
ba femoved LY ateppling VP tha pay Of !
a anenlcor paraon equnl O the lavael of
junior person provlded ~(a) tho compatnd
junior should have been qunliticd fully
tor the poat of Inepecctol at the time
whon the contort ia promoted directdy.

an lnapactoc and (b)) the junjor IS RIL
Iiava boan promoted in the fntermartiato
grades in the {ntervening period.

2. You are requented t
snomaly An tha fixation of pay

o romove the
in the

typoe of che00 refarred to abova accor-=
aingly - .
3. Thi . isauce with Wie goncurrence of

ocportmn:.,of Fersonnnel & Training vide
/92-ray .1 dnated

their V.O.lote Ho. 119
22 A.3992.7

2. . . Onm 7.8.1992, long Imfore hile smpcrannuation on

st pulyni _ted to the

31.7.1993, the applicar Commninnioner of

income Tax, Nor‘th Eastern Reglon, aillong umier whiom hn wnn

ocorving a pxaXx rcr.vr'eocntn'_t,xon requeoting for stepping up of
his pay in the grede of Tnepector with reference to tha pay

of 8c) D.B.Das® ‘(\diov had sirce benn pr&notad-to the rank of

Aanintant Comminsioner ot . 1Lngome Tax) on the date of Nhis

ptomotlon to the \qrt\dc of ftnapector AR, according €0 him, he
(tho upplicant) fulfLiled he ~onditiona 1lald down in the
contajined In the aforenald ln\.\&r

guidelines and fnatructlone

dated )3.5.1992. tte furtherc jn ayed that conaequent to nurh
w grade of Insywctor of

order of gropplng vp of hia pnr, in u

Incomn Tax his pay in the higl.et graden he occupled later on
in his gervice carent a'f\o\_lld also e cefixed. Thare WAR
nppnrem.ly no rqnponneA‘n‘nd the n;-pilcnnt pulvnitted 0 remindet
on 23.8.1993 after his retire ent. DUt {n fact, it appsntn 4

that the commisalioner of Incone Tax, Horth Fantern Aeglon,

plLeer WiLNY the Qv ernn nt of

3

the Oyvarnment of Indin

16.6.199) that the

contd, M-
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gana of twhe nppllcant wan® fully covered by the fnntructions |

.1e'n.er dacedl 13.5.)992" aforuanll antd ho

{ssued vide « -

wap requuated tO remove the anomaly in vermn of the nald {
lotter in conadltation witi,-the 7018 N:co'um_n of ticar (ZAO !
for ehort). 1n the ﬁonntxm: élarltxcntxnna Anted 9.3.1993 ware
jlesoued with rotoréncn to tho inatrucuions dntod 1) .5 .1992.
The EZAC examlnod these v o {netructions with ro(ornncn Lo e

the npp\lf‘unt ‘and ©

factns of ame to hle concl\mlon on 13- 7 1994
that the clalim o£ the am:llf'nut. fn not adiminnible 1t without
TR ~aoaiqnlr\q any xuauon in nupport of his conclusion: The

! comminsionar ¢ of Income Tax sought & clarification from the
- zAQ and in reply t.he jatted ntutcd thatr the applicant tn not’

o t.he- ‘benefit of et.epplnq up of wan

his pay n® he

PR entitied t
T not directly promot.ed to Inapectorl from the ront of UULS and

: A Lor‘ thia, oppn_r'ent.ly. he relied en point {c) and (o) of thr
clacification ‘dated 943.1993 aforaantd. The Comninnioner pointart

esa polnt {c}) and (d) of the fhatinzrlionn

. out tO him that t!

are m)/t. ralevant tO the cine of the applichan
hypothct,\cal aituations ¢ {rad in the fnstructionn.
that .the cnsa of the appllcant in (ully covered by Lthe dnntrus

ctions dated 13.5.1992 ard reruested the 7ZAD to exnamine the
K /\matuur afréohs The ZA0 was however fiem £ 3o his view that
:' - gince the applicant was not promoted to lnsgpmctor from unc .
' hln‘ claim gor- ateppling up of hins pry 1n the grade of Inapaclos
with roeferonae to the poy of Mirg NLALDAR in not adminrible .

was
He/ol80 of the Vv

o the clariilcatlona date

6 Jew that the lnn.ruc!.lonn dated 135 6.1092 welw
subject.cd t 4 9.3.93. further he
ct that the compared

ad the Comnlissicoer that the fn

. . intimat
ca N\ R
e L vel junior pelongs to oc community may be hept §n minde e

- "'l~__" applicnnr. was lntormed of the final ponltion. Hence U\Sn

nppllcat&on undet section 19 of the NMnxnlnt:ativo Tribunnln
y tho npplicnnt.ﬂccklno the rellefn

e v Act 1905 was gubmitted b

contd . 4 ...
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3. The learncd counael, Mr J.i.Sacrkar, appearing for
the aspplicant submitted that the Ronpondent NHo.), the AU,
had taken mietaken viewes In rejecting the claim of the

ren : 5
spplicant. Firatly, he submnftted that the fnatructions in ) L

clause (c¢) nnd'plnune {d) of the clarificationa dated i
9.3.1993 are not applicable to the case of the applicant.
_Secon‘dly. the ZAO was ‘;.n':’onq in holding_the view that the
applicant was Jjunior to his "cornr;-xrcd junior i:\ the grade of _ 5
Htead Clork., On the oth.er-‘!mnd. the applicant wha wan nenfor
_in UDC grade was alao eenior as Head Clerk though promoted
-later to that q-kude than the compared jfunlor bacaune of he
fact that Snri B.B.Dbs, thé ‘junlor QOot aAccalerated promntion
to ti,a pont.l of ltcad Clerk anm a'ranarved candidate. In aupport

of hise contenﬂon that the applicant s senlor to Shri N.n.
f?‘Daa in the grade of Mead Clerk he placed rellsnca on (1990}

" 12 ATC 26, Kameshwar tSharma asnd othere Va. Union of Indin

& Oro. and on (1907) & ATC 6G5., Vir Pal Singh Chauhan & Ora.

Voo Unlen ©f Trdfe & Orr. He pointed out that when thera wan | ' !

i - such acceleratod promotion ft was hald in the first mentd oned

o " thus

5

"Ho doubt, In the matter of promotion
Alac the doctrine of rencrvatfon can
be ajplied, vt perrroan who get cuch
dc¢celerated pronotion cannot clafm

‘ _ . senfority and consequentisl promotion
to tha next higher aradae fn the general
catagory, when fn that grade the quata
for the 2cheduled Canten aned fSohiedyled
Tribes {s already (ull."

o R and that in the aecond cane cited above 4t was hield o
*The¢ promotion on the bhaala of rontnr
cen only be termed an fortuftous and .
) not dn the normal courae and a peracn
who was funfor and got promoted to the
) _,‘-,Af-l‘-:.:\.\ : bext grade on the banfn of queue myaakbne
AR e, : ‘ brauaking by virtue of the special pro-
ORI L AN vinlons ' made in thie regard cannot claim
, : . protection of senlority agnfinst hin '
: AR ' erntwhile renfor who waos walting for
2 N . TN - hin chance tut could not be promoted
( - N . \;‘j Locause of the renervatfon. He nhould

! got back his menfority and be €ixed In . [
. R ! the proper place In the grade af tn l L
}‘, ) . FARENEAAEE which Loth of them now Inlong.” |

i
‘e . :
©“ e

contd. [ S
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Fur ther Mr Sarkar contended that the ZAO cannot take up the

in the grade of Head Clerk in the written atatoment wvhen

.

this ibsuc was neVer consldered by him during the courne of

his makinq decislon regarding the claim of the applicant an

wou ld be evident from the varioun lcttorn encloand an

X

annexurca to the application and the written natatement. 11

he ntated bafore the Commianfoner that the applirant wan
junior to Srl B.8B.Das in the g}zde of lead Clerk, the

: appllcant would have got the opportunity to agltate the

| isaue or perhapna the Commisgioner could have clarified thr

position of senlority to the zao. peording to the laminsA

counsel the applicant fulfilled the condlitionn 1a1d down

Cat
N

 {n the instructions dated 13.5.1992 and therefore deninl ©

" the benefit of etepping up of{ pay an prayed for would not

. . be justlifled.
VT 4 ‘ -The leacrned AJId1.C.C.S5.C Hr G.5arma, supported the
i ‘ "'1';? contentiona'recorded fn the written statemant. further, he
v ' e submitted that the clarifications dated 9.).93 form part

L . gf the instructicns dated 13.5.92 and the renpondenta can

. o
: ' ’ apply them. In the case of the applicant, they had been

- ——

considered snd found that they acre not applicable to the

case of the uppl;caht on the groumnd alrealdy given nbove.
R : aloo submitted that ihe application wae maulwnfrtod aftler
'tetlremnnt of the applicant. The applicant cannot thwrefo

agitate the iscu: after
matter. This laat contentlon of the lnaarned 200 L.
éannot however be entertained.
AAppllcanL had prayad for anteppin
but the proceos of dcélﬂion on his prayer wvas aanx

only after his retltsmant. IThetefore, 1t in only naturnal

contd. G..--

g up hin pay ne nforennid

question of junlotity of the epplicant to his compared junior

catlirnmeant and unaattlesd the nettld

rrior to hin retirement Lhe
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that the applicant could agitste only aftar hin retironmnt,
Thera i aioo no question of unsettling mettled thinga for
clauno (a) of the clavifications ftaslf allovwa removal of
anomaly from the dhte on which auch anomaly arone and hy
removing such anomaly in the manner ae pcrmitted, ouch order
would not have disturbed the position of any other pernon.
5. The {ssue for determination in this application ir
whether in the facts of the case of the applficant he in
entitled to the stopping up of his pay .with roferance to the
psy of his compared Junior ir the grade of Inspector of
Incmc_’;‘fox'wluun the purview of the funtructliocna dated
13.5792 and its ‘rubkequent cliarificationn dnted 9.31,.1003,
The 1na§fuctlon dated 13.5.1997 .han been 1epnoduced ahnve
It is n€cesuary now to reproduce bLelow the extracta from
clarification dated $.3.1993 given by the Owernment of
India inffeapcct of certain qurrles rafred Lafore tham 16
twqora'id implementation ©f order contsined in the inetruction

/ 3
7d.llcd' 12:% 1992,

"(a) Whethar on removal of (a)ihe nnonaly may be
pay anomaly in the tamoved from the date on
respoctive caseo the pay which {t arvosr, nubject
benefits would be to fulfiliment of all the
"allowed w.e.f. the datn relevant conditfona and
froa which the anomaly - not from the date of the

‘arcoe or w.e.f. the
date of fssue of the
televant .Clrcular
dﬂ'.“d 13-5 -92-

(c) A peraon may be promoted (c)ihe anomaly may be
to the post of ITI ' removed fin cane whete a
through' the f{ntermed{ary junfior pereon, vho {6,
post of TA snd HC. 1f the promoted to the grade of
junior person i{s promoted IT1 afrter getting provmo-

circular dated 13.5.92,

3 . to the post of ITI via tion in the fntermedinry
: the post of TA and HC, grades, gota higher pay
vhether the benefit &s ~ than a senfor pcraon on
awarded vide order dated hie promotion directly
.. 135492 be applicable from the grade of UIX to
i ' to the senior persone the grade of ITI,provided
- "who was promoted to ITX the two conditions 1Iald
direct from the poot dovwn in thas latter dJdatced

~ of voc. 13.5.92 ace fulfilled.

contd. 7...
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(¢) 1f both the junlo,x"nnd (6) Hach canen may bea
aanior U<Ce ata promoted teguliated An clarified
to the 'po3t of TA, then 1n {6} abova.®
the senior wast promoted .
directly to the post of

. IT1 and juniot {6 promnoted
to tha post of ITX vida
the posnt nf NHC,whethel the
{nstouction dated 13.5.92
would :also be applicable. .

Mext, the facte pertalning to the nppllcani_ and hiin campnrad
junior axe oct out balow 10F convanience and apprecination of
the 8amo. )
' Events " . : I_\}_mllcnnt. Swln_r_g_(}___jtyll_g_g_
. . . 1. Datn of appolm.mont. - 9.2.56
" - .. as LDC.
. 2. Date Of gppoinzmen"t/' g.11.57 30.10.60
promotion as UDC * -
Lo 3 Date Oof promotion &88° 19-6-67 4.6.65
Gloyne. s Head Clerk ' ’ ,
4. pDate of promotion - 8.12.69
v ér Supervisor.
6. Date of: promotion 11.11.69 5.5.170
. an lnspector
’ 6. Before actutininlnq the clafr of the applicnant
. gurther it 18 tO ba meptioned here that the Comminaioner of
1ncome Tax. porth Eastern Raglon, fhillong has not been
w ' muéo a respondant in this app\icaLSOn. Thin in evicent froan

the particularn of the Responients mentioned

1&.51_:_11‘.. . ‘ ’ . .
T Tho view of the 2ZAO that the Circular date

which laid dovn the cunditions of atepping up of pay of

.+ Inspectors of 1Inco
l'dated'9.'3 .93 ig Smaglnstys Cclauses (c) and (3) of the

clarifications Jdated 7.3.9) heve been reprodvced above and

the tirst paraqu\ph c® the circular dated 9.3.9) rentie th

'.':}: ' Cort oo directed tO refer tO poacdin Jete
é\ i _.f even munber dated 13.5.1992 on the
A -bove subjrct awl o siate that certid
g
.
e ’ ) cenntd. n. ..

PR

R LAE DAY
taad Ly N T T, ,
. i L

in the nppllc‘nu n

g 13.5.199:

e Tux 18 oub jacted O the cliarificationa
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(“‘\'T that the clarifications were Snpued. Bt even tl
Al

‘N,
e A
. 3‘hﬁﬂ‘
_

points had béen ralned in regard to Y
Implementat{on of ordora contalned
therein. The matter hans benn conanldered
in consultation with the DOILT and the
Tollovwing clarfificatfonn are fnnued

for guidance of all the chargen.®

It concludes at para 2 -

TIt {e ruquanted that pending casen may
. be decided 4n the Hght of tha abrmve
.Clacffication.”

.

Howharn tharefore {t ia found In the & olarfficatfngn dareag

9.3.9) that the 1nnt£uctlonn contained fn the circular dated

13.5.1992 have been subject~] to the circiular dated 9.31.93.

Unlesna otlidgrwise Cleatly provided fn the aforennfd AU quent,

clarifications it would be incorrect to accept the virw of

the 2ZAO ;ha; the clarifications have prevalled upon the

subatantive Anstructicns dated 13.5.1992. Clausaes (c) and (1)

above Claarly deal withh certaln hypothetical examplen or

illustrations mentioned thecefn. The factn perkaininq'to the

; appllcunt_-_nnd’those of his compared Junfor do not fit fnto

?hosélillpntrutiona as they are framed. The leatned AJOLl.C.G.

5.C falrly sulmitted that the n’ubqequent clarflicationn are

. forming pﬁrt cf the orsfglinal instructiong. Thins le i}mﬂonhblp.

" Now therefore the clarffications are to be read together with
. . t

.

tlle'OILQLIIQI dnatruction. The facts of the applicant and hita

compared junior me indicated above do not fulffl the ntijpmla-
tlons Ln conditlone (a) and (b) latd down in

extant that
A instructions QO'ihu K xx the applicant was not promoted

the origlinal

directly ae Inepeclor £rom the cadrn of UG, At the time when

tho aenlor (the applicant) waa Promoted to the post of

Inapector both of them were cicupylng the Intevmediary pont
“ Al

.:'oE Head Clerk. It was perhapn because of ruch Instances of

“Lditflcultioo in the 1mplementation of the orfolnal fnatruntionns

w clarfticn-

F‘ﬁ\uonu do not literally cover the chesen such as that of the
A\ . . Ca L. '
A

[}
7, RGP . - .
/..'/i.. ‘..‘ ot 1‘ e '
. . .
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applicant. It was for this reason pechapns that clarfficationn

and approval were sought by the “ownfarfoner of Income Tax,

Horth, Eantofn Region, shiillong from Reapordent no.i and a

claritication dmled 18.11 .93 (Annexure~E) wan i{nsued by thae

latter to the efifact that. the anomally in the cane of the

applicant was fully covered by the funtructions dated 11.5.92
4with“an"1nstructlon to remove the snomaly in cona&ltation

with the zAO.. The ZA0 cannot be blamed for literally fnter-

preting the contents of clauses (c) and (d) above in arriving

at his conclumfon that the appllcnnt frR ot entiting tn

ntcpplno up of hla PAy a6 prayed Lecaune hie lyad oy

Yoy
prouoted dJrectly £xom the poaL Of UDC. Mt the apirit hahfnd

the % clarlllcationn would ohow that the applicant han a cane

in hie favour. Thlp Can be found in clause () ftnelf. Firstly,

the second vofd"oenlor' occuring fn claune (3d) refers to

the posfition of seniority in the cadre of yupc as {t flowe from

N o

the terms "Junfior and Senlor UDCa™ ozcuring Iin the

opening of

the cldhnc. Secondly, if <lause (d) o recast with refrrence

to tho facts pertainlng to the

Pt

dpplicant and .those of hina

compared JUnlor it would read as below -
“If both the Junfor and fentior UirSen ate

promoted to the poat of 167, then the
Senfor was .romoted d1rortly Lo the vat

U ERT Oof ITI and the Junior was promoted to

. the post of ITI via the post of Super-

e ; . vigor. whethar the fnstruction dated

13.5.72 woulq Alno be applicable,”

Thin would exactly £3t {n the facta of the applicant anet hiin

CCmpaxed junlor and it rmay be possible that the Renpondent nn.)
caffilrmative.

,\Hould glve a reply {n thednfﬁidnmﬁx. In fact fv cannot 1w
assumed that Respondent No.1 was not aware of thear fncta
placed by the Commisaioner of Income Tax, Horth Famtern
Rnglon. Uhlllonq dn his Jetter dated 16.6.9) in Isrcing the
q[)proval dated 18411.1793. The nnomnly cCccured dn the pay an
lﬁw\
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N
Innpecror bocause ¢y B.0.vas, “ho wanp Juntor o the applfanny

48 UDC, drew morcipny on hig Pronotion ap Innjuactor than the

Applicant a4 Srd Dq; qot Promotion vya the anexmodlnry poat

of Supervignr Whille the applicant OOt the Promotion via the

"1ntormad{nry pont of Haag Clerk. Miegy
. : '

Nlated thae 8 parnon ahoulg f
CCtly from’ the Port of yp-

intcrmcdlnry POst, the

2ZA0 s not right fn rnjecung' the clatm of the Applicant o

: !
the ground thay the srrplicane “an not Promotag oo Lhe popt
Of Inapecror °f Income Tax Yrectly from the pose of upc.

?h;éher. Clause (d) reterreg to above ia concerneg with tha !

"8enforfivy pPosition ip UOT grade And not wyyy, renfor fey Poaftfon

the zao that the Spplicant wahe

Junior o Srd B.8.paa in the 9rade of sy Clerk so apn to

jusg;ty hig relection of the claim of the appllicant |qp not
R

Thins
that sng
el of Atepping UP of pay an he
¥as senfor to Scg n.n.oa; even fn the Vrade of Ieaqg Clerk.,

As auch, the above mentionna contentions Oof the lrarnegd

€oungel of the applicant drcing the COurae f heardng 1y,

buppoxt ot thig pactfculay Clatlm of the spplicant are not

hecesaary to be Considered for the Purpose of dcterminjna the

hin Pay ang

Rerfides, the

Poslticn of junicrity or fendor ey of y1y. APplicant Vin-n-vfn

Sry B.n.Das in the grade of He . Clery “Ould he et kKiioywn

to the Commlaﬁioner ol Incouoe Tax, Mortn Faotern ﬂoglcn,ﬁnlllono

who malrtained the OMRA. Dun i, g, "PPUTation on)y

contd, yy L
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“._Dircct Taxes, hillong tn drercted ta {naye f1raly

VA b

"Commiecioner of Income Tax, C.D.D.T.,Dhankhetd, hiillongn
has Lkeon }nade 8 respondent and not the Comminafonar of
Income Tax, MHarth Sastorn Aeglon, Nlllong. Thetr menio ! y

positlon in tha grade of Ieoad Clork nuat have hoensn a Aot

.

position nlnceAlonq.ngo and no finding in thia regard cun
therefore be madae without tim Cnu\m!u.nlonnr of Inconm Tax,
Horth Eastern Reg;lon. Sfllong having been made a pAarty e
thias application. MHoreover NO Aenfority liant ham bLean

impugned in this application.

8. -In the light of the foregsing dAiacunnionn A

findings, it i« hereby held that the cenclunion arr{ved at

by the Reapondent HO .3, the ZzZAO, that stepping up of pay

¢f the applicant in the grade of Inapector of Income Tax

ie not sdmlisrible within the jurview cf the circular dated

13.5.1992 and the clarffication dated 9.3.199) nforennty

a3 the applicant was ot directly jpromoted to the et of

Inspector frem the poat-of UDS fs not Justifted nnvl thav, o

A the cother hand, the Cane Of the applleant flnda A .4‘;.“

the view taken by the Yespondent no.) and the Comnlnslaone:

of Income Tax, H.E.Re:'en, Shillong, whitel In the coryeet

view, ‘that the benef §t “f atepping wpe eof Ay of e Ayl e
in the 9rade 1r admins Liec uynder the aforennld tnntruction,

and clacitications. Accordingly, the orders an contalneg i

the {mpugned letter Ho . 7ZA0/ kX */8-3/93-94/219 dated 20.4.94

(Annexure H) and letter uo.mo/r:xv/rin/e-:l/w-95/1130 dated
20.7.94 (Annexure n) rejecting the clnfm of tha Applicant
“for atepplng Up oL his pay are set anide and quashnrd. Tne

Respondent MNo.J, the Zena) Mcounta . Olff{cer,Contral Noard of

Orler y4y

the light of the Indinge mentionerd hareln aternve within cne

ot 12...
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To
The Commissioner of Income Tax,
Shillong. :

Sir,

Sub: Anomaly in fixation of pay resulting in
jfuniors drawing higher pay than their senior

_ . on promotion to the grade of Inspector in the
oot : case of Shri N.G. Kar Purkayastha - Removal

of - _

T

By el

I have the honour to state as follows -

T

by

2

While serving in the grade of Inspector in C.L.T’s charge,
North Eastern Region, I was senior to Shri B.B. Das and Shri S.M.
- Bhattaharjee. '

2) Shri B.B.Das on promotion to the grade of Inspector on
5.5.70 was drawing pay @ Rs. 365/- per month which was
much higher than the pay @ Rs. 290/- per month which 1
was drawing on that date.

3) 1 Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee became entitled to stepping up of

his pay @ Rs. 365/- per month equal to the pay of his junior

Shri B.B.Das on removal of anomaly as on 5.5.70 ( the date

. . , ‘of promotion of Shri B.B.Das to the grade of Inspector ) as

i ' per the decision and order of the Central Administrative

Tribunal, Gauhati Bench dated 12.1.96 in his case as
accepted by the 1.T. Department { Copy enclosed ).

P P

4) I am furnishing all the relevant particulars in my case vis-a-
vis the cases of Shri B.B. Das and Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee
as per Annexure attached hereto from which it will be
evident that my juniors mentioned above were drawing pay
much higher than the pay which I was drawing on
fixation/refixation in the respective two cascs with effect
from 5.5.70. This anomaly in my case with respect to the
cases of the said two juniors arosc initially as a result of
application of F.R. 220 in the fixation of Pay of the junior
Shri B.B. Das on his promotion to the grade of Inspector

]

crchibind Ao e
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(2)

after getting promotions in the intermediary grades of Head |

Clerk and Supervisor. The same anomaly having ariscn in
the case of Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee with respect to the case
of Shri B.B.Das was removed in his case in view of Board’s
F.No. B-12014/5/92/Ad. IX dated 13.5.92 and subscquent
clarification of even Number dated 9.3.93 and also in view of
the decision and order dt. 12.1.96 of the Central
Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati Bench in the case S.M.
Bhattacharjee =~V Union of India of others ( original
Application No. 229 of 1994 ) which was accepted by the 1.T.
Deptt. As my case is fully covered by Boards instructions
contained in the letters quoted above and also in view of the
ratio of the decision and order of the Hon'ble Central
Administrative Tribunal, Gauhati Bench mentioned above, I
am entitled to removal of the anomaly in pay pointed out
herein above.

In the above circumstances 1 request you kindly to take
necessary actions (I) for stepping up of my pay as on 5.5.70
at Rs. 365/- in the grade of Inspector with respect to the
pay/stepped up pay of my respective juniors mentioned here
in above as on that date and (ii) for refixation of my pay at
different  grades thereafter and also (iii) for consequent
refixation of my pension and other retirement benefits, and
consequently for arranging payment of arrears of pay,
pension and other retirement benefits as becomes due to
me; andﬁr this kindness of yours, I shall remain grateful. I
beg to be excused. for not moving this application concerning
old mattens/?fﬁu tﬁ‘e"reby causing unintended inconveniences
to you as [ became aware of Board’s relevant instructions
and C.A.T’s decision and order mentioned above only

recently and therefore could not have the occasion to move
the application earlicr.

Yours faithfully,

Dated, Silchar

The _% 1K Fcb)’QOOO.

4
S (/ZN. G. KAR PURKAYASTHA )
Retd. Income Tax
Officerg Group A
GIRIBALA KUTIR,
2ND LINK ROAD ( MAIN)
Silchar - 788 000.
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F. No. A-26017/25/99-Ad-IX
Government of India
Ministry of Finance

Department of Reveniie
- Central Board of Direct Taxes

- —————

Aesare. 3"
AHNEXU¢e -

New Delhi, l%lx July, 2001
gh

/5

The Commissioner of Income Tax
Shillong

Subject : Removal of anomaly in fixation of pay in the g,rade of ITI- in the case of
Shn G.S. duﬂa Choudhury, ITO (Retd.).

Sir,

i I am directed to refer to your letter F. No. 1-29/2000-2001/CT/pt-11/10790
dated 27.10.2000 on the subject mentioned above and to say that the matter has
been considered in consultation with the D.Q.P&T, who have opined that it is not
obligatory on the part/CGiovernment in tenns of the judgment to extend the benefits
given o the petitioner to other cmplovees who are similarly placed.  Thercfore the
request of Shri G.S. Dutta Choudhury for stepping up of his pay cqual to his
Junior Shri S.M Bhattacharice, whose pay in turn was stepped up o that of hig '
Junior Shri B.B. Dass under CAT orders, is not acceded 10. !

o , Yours f‘mfzy, : 3

-r
( Prakash Chand )

/ | Deputy Secretary to the Gowt. of India
. L ‘ Tel. No. 336 0670
Mem N3, £-99| 2900- 2001 | T Ph-1| 557~ 55X Dalgad 230%-01 .

—opry torwavded do Sy G - S bt chﬁw»dhmy,rmcrzeld)

ot Niwng, \(.mCh's.’T?}m smllo’ug TAROOYG el Sug \Q(c-;.

WPWW“‘-’M“/ ”"C‘T'C‘ze’a), iRIealA” kuTie , 2np Link Road (Majn)
,-gxte:mv( % 98006 ,{vr mmmﬁw '

| | (Q L %

Moows toax olffeor, Havic
For Qommisatonor =} Moo - tax
.f:am‘l\cng .
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. Shri;:N.G Kar.Purkayastha
‘. Retd? |.T.0¢( Group A )

*Giri Bala Kutir, - ' |
-2nd Link Road.( Main) N
Silchar 788009, -+ ¢ ' . r

The Secretary i

‘Central Board of Direct Taxes
wGoy;.%of-lpdia.:Ministry of Finarce, Department of Revenue
‘New.Delhi' 21 10001+ -

o 34 Ch e

’ ( Through the C.1.T. North Eastern Regien Shillong.)
. Sub: Remaval of anomaly in fixation of Pay in the grade o
. Shri N.G. Kar Purkayastha 1.T.O. (Retd.)

f1 Tl inthe case of

A o PO s s, A

)
| have the hofour to state that | am a Retired Income Tax 6fﬁcer ( Group A )| served
under the charge of the Cornmisioner of income Tax, North Eastern Region, Shiliong

*  and retired on 1st February 1886. On superandtion

v +

e e s =

e Taxin C.1.T.'S. Charge, North Eastern

5.4, Bhattacharjee Shri B.B.Das on

as drawing pay of Rs. 365/- per
th vm'\c\'fgvas draving on that day.

2. While serving in the grade of inspector of Incom
Range Shillonp | was Senior to Shri B.B.0Das and Shri
promation to the grade of Inspector of incorne Tax on 5.5 70w
" month which was much higher than the pay of Rs. 290/- per mon
2. Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee, become entitied to stepping up of his pay to Rs. 365/~ per month
on removal of anomaly as pn 5.5, 70.( the date of promo ion qf Shri 8.8. Das to the grade of
: s -/ Ce s b Al astaen A v L
. ;_r!nspector.) as per thg/hgi\ﬁzgr?él%{mahtab g’ér‘rcb dt. 1‘2 {7’48 in his case, as accepted by the
.. ).T. Department { enclosed as Annexure - 11.) !

L kg flae

e e o o s T o e e S

B

.:.‘:~d£"’~'.’"‘i {-am furnishing the relevent particulars as per Annexure - | in my case vis-a-vis the cases of i
Shri. B.B."Das , Shri §.M. Bhattacharjee from which it will be evident that my juniors mentioned '
:-'{above were drawing pay much higher than the pay which | was drawing with effect from 5. 5. 70.
This anomaly in my case with respect to the case of the said two juniors arase as a result ot
,{,applicaﬁon of F.R. 22 ( C )inthe fixation of pay of the junior Shri B.B. Das on his promotion in the
i’*gﬁ%& gradesp of Inspector after gelting promotion in the intermeditory grade of T.A. and Headclerk
and,Supérvisor:The said anomoly having asisen in the case of Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee \\
. with respect §bthe case of Shri B.B. Das was removed in his case in veiw of Board's - ¢
* F.No.B 12014/5/82/Ad.1X. Dt. 13. 5. 82. and subsequent clarification of even No. dated Vi

i

!

contd. Next page ' {,
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o 8. 3.83. and also as per the decision and order dt. 12.1.68. of the Central Administrative Tribunal,
‘Guwahatl Bench in the case of #m Shri S.M. Bhattacharjee V union of India & others (original
Apphcatlcn No. 228 of 18084, )As my case is fully covered by the Broad's instruction dt.13.5.82.
nd: subsequent clarification dt.8.3.83. and also by the ratio of the Honible Central
Admtmstrahvp Tribunal, Guwahati Bench mentioned above, | am entitled to removal of anomaly

in pay ngted out herein above .

f«::t5.':ﬁ-" Shri G.S. Dutta Choudhury, another similar person Submitted his grievences o

"'-T"«Lthe Baord through the C.1.T. North Eastern Region, Shillong.But his case was turn down by the i

;»'.‘board | submitted an apphcatlon to the C.1.T. Shiflong on 26.2.2000. Praying for stepping up of : I ‘
i
|

o e e

my pay and other consequétxaf benefits.

,-‘l"
and this was communicated to the C.I.T. Shillong by the board. The C.I.T. in turn forwarded
?a',oqpykof Board letter in this regard to Shri'G.S. Duttas Choudhury and my self as per his
tmemo No. E - 28/2000-2001/PT-11/551-552 dt. 27.07.01. Which was received by me on
53:8.01iWhen | was bed -ridden due to internal bleeding from a polyp Which had

' c
: ‘Meanwhvle the board decided the apphcdhon of Shri G.S. Duta Choudhury against him i I

|
1 rown ln the colon Jnis lelter of the C.1.7. readjas follows : j /

v

. « F.No. 4 - 26017/25/00 Ad- 1X ; }

il o - .. government of India ' ‘ j;

i Ministry of Finance, Departmert of Revenue, Central Board of . i

: Direct Taxes. . i j

g b New Delhi. The 16th July 2001 ; ;

The Commsssnoner of income Tax i {,’
*Shillang Do
-
‘SUbjECt - Removal of anomaly in fixation of pay in the grade of 1.7.1. in the case of ‘ /

Shri G.S. Dutta Choudhury 17.0. {Retd.) : I .
I am directed to refér to your letter F. No. 208/2000-2001/CT/PT H/10790 at. 27.10. 2000 ' }

mnth the D.O. P & T. who have opined that it is not obhgatory on the part of government in term - ' "
Qof the judgement to extend the benefits given to the petitioner to other employees who are

“similarly placed. Therefore the request of Shri G.S. Dutta Choudhury for stepping up of his pay

" equal to his junior Shri S.M. Bhattachaq‘ee whose pay in turn was stepped up to that of his ,
Zi:junior Shri B.B. Das under CAT order is not acceded to. i

Yours faithfully
Sd/- Prakash Chautd \
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India. b

S ' Metno No. E-20/2000-2001/CT/PT-11/551-552. Dt. 27.7.01.

centd. Next page
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¥ copy forwaded to Shri G.5. Dutta Choudhury 1.7.0. ( Retd ), Gouri Niwas, Kenches Trace,
1 Shillong 762004, and Shri N.G. Kar Purkayastha , Giri Bala Kutir, 2nd Link Road ( Main)

T35 Gjichar 788008, For information .
g*z Wi,

NANR | »
N vl LA , |
' Income Tax Otficer, Hd. Qr.

for Commisioner of income Tax

by < freras s b : Shitiong " -
e g L '

2 6. In the above Communication, there is no mention of my case nor there is any indication

3 g}&%mrr\er)gor\ why the raho of the dec;snonol CAT; order in a similar case could not be followed.
e fare evpr i am ‘nat relymg on CAT's order alone but | have been relying on Board's standing -

finib'ugmor;s and there‘ |s no mention why those instructions could not be followed.
T i{‘ i- »t ] .

v

I S

_ In the ahove curcumtnnf*es | request that necessary ordeamay kindly be passnd on review
'Vﬁiﬁf ?ﬁ’ of the whole matter _stepping up my pay as on 5.5.70. (date of promotion of my junior Shri B.B.
2 " as ) to 365/,-_ in the grade of lnspector and for refixation of my pay in different grade there after 1

) ; fgrateful’ Rt
; ffwﬁ%ms < gt

Yours faithfully

/\a/ﬂw")"‘
2500
Shn N.G. Kar Purkayastha
Retd. 1.7.0. ( Group A.)

em e e
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“From | Shri N.G Kar Purkayastha 2
i@ ni Rtd. LT.O. (Group A)

4
=3

«id [ AT R

‘Seoretary,
raliBoard of Direct Taxes,
m%?ffme

RS o *'-‘j?*ll A 1‘ gt
3}",‘_{“‘"4!"&7‘9““‘ f"? S.”“'? R :
el L% .

: RIS

‘ Sub : Removel of anomaly in fixation of Pay in the grade of LT .

d

§3i5 o Kindly refer to my Tepresentation dated 26.05.2004 on
*"‘abqu; subject which was submitted through the C.I.T. Shillong who in
tum;iforwarded  the same "~ to you' under his memo No. E-24/2004-
00/CIT/SHG/2489 dt. 03.08.04 for necessary action as per intimaton
received by me. . :

'Z_;, ;i‘hﬁ ‘3‘:‘}»' BASEEN
2.1t may;be ;
.*operation Jor removal of a bleeding polyp which had grown in the colon. In
’ ﬂieaqirg}npgt'maces,lkmn{mmiously waiting for Board ‘s kind orders on the
sald representation at a very early dte.

. B ';f,v.ﬁn- v ,,‘,.‘ . _. ' '
“3.As5 enough time has elapsed since the representation was submitted, 1

Tequest that the Board would be kind enough to pass necessary orders
.. - ¥ thereon as early as possible. |

! " Thanking you. | |
T Yours faithfully .
i " Silchar o

;" The 18® September, 2004

(N.G. Kar Purkayastha)
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injthe case Shri NG. Kar Purkayagtha I.TTO.(th)-Regarding. '

B 1 yﬁed‘thatlyhavcbéenpmsingmy days in great troubles
andthardship in,my. retired life with broken health following a medical
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1 ' “0 !
.+ From: ShriN.G Kar Purkayastha
o Rtd. 1.T.O. (Group A)
Giri Bala Kutir,
Second Link Road (Main)
P.O. Silchar 788006, Dist.:.Cachar, Assam. )
"}t The Secretary, -
& o Central Board of Direct Taxes,
-+ vais Goyt. of India,
" 4. .\ Minisiry of Finance
i _Department of Revenue,
~- s .. NewDelhi- 110001
Sgree Subs Removal of anomaly in fixation of Pay in the grade of LT.L
e "7 " In the case of Shri N.G. Kar Purkayastha 1.T.0.(Rd)-
SO Regarding. '

el
e Kindly refer to my representation dated 26.05.2004 on
¢, the bove subject which was submitted through the C1T. Shillong who in
G "j-fj_gum-‘-'forwgrdcd the same to you under his memo No. E-24/2004-
'g,;;.fQS/CIT/sH_G124s9' dt. 03.08.04 for necessary action as per intimaton
. '1eceived by me. | |

472, As o reply was received from you after awaiting for a long time, 1
... submitted & reminder to you as per Iy letter dated 18.09.2004. After
** issuance of this reminder also more than 2 months have elapsed but 1 have
~ notbeen favoured with a reply.
: =..3 As mentioned in niy said reminder dt. 18.09.2004, 1 have been passing my
r+  days in great hardship and troubles with broken health following a medical

operation.

4. In the circumstances 1 once a again remind the Board of my problem and

difficulties and request that the Board could be kind enough to communicale

its decision on the representation as early as possible as 1 am anxiously

waiting for the same. This letter is the second and last reminder and if 1
n within 20 days here after, I shall

. donot receive a reply to my representatio

ST ‘be complled to approach the C.A.T. for redress of my grievances.

R Thanking you.

el o " Yours faithfully
aT Dated, Silchar
R the 21stNovember 2004 (N.G. Kar Purkayastha)
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. Comnission swouldoccupy :the
Thereby they steal a-march- over;
“Séniority-r-over ithe  general y candidat
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"5, The Chief Sécretary in his letter 0 y was in‘error in"dir :
maintain in the roster the same inter se seniority maintained by ‘the ‘Public:
Servicé Commission or Selection Committee. If that is given effect o7 the¥
roster points would remain unfilled and rotation. therein get-distufbed. It is
obvious that the interpretation of the Rule by the Chief Secretary which *
found favour with the Division Bench was strongly “relied upon by the
appellant. The order of merit indicated in the second proviso would be
applicable only inter se to the general candidates or reserved candidates but
gets changed ‘when vacancies are filled up as per roster and appointments are
made thereunder. The High Court, therefore, was right in holding that the -t
second proviso to Rule 13 is inapplicable to the facts and was also right in its
finding that when appointments are made to fill up the vacancies in the order .
of roster, the order of merit prepared by the Selection Committee gets dmi

changed. In these circumstances, the appeal is dismissed but without costs. * *
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,//U' (1995) 5 Supreme Court Cases 628 . - Y\Y&A /;‘f .,
) ) (BEFORE 1.S. VERMAAND K. VENKATASWAMI, J1.) Y » KN k
M.R. GUPTA - Appellant; v t
N . Versus . .. T I ‘.1;,:
UNION OF INDIAAND OTHERS Respondents. ; ..

Civil Appeal No. 7510 of 1995, decided on August 21, 1995 Ao

Service Law — Pay — Fixation of pay — Limitation for seeking relief — BN
government employee joining a higher service in the Railways — About eleven '
long years later filing an application before the CAT for proper fixation of his !
pay as on the date of joining the Railway Service on the ground that the same
had not been done in accordance with rules — Representation to the same
effect having already been rejected before coming into force of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 — Such a grievance, held, a continuing
wrong giving rise to a recurring cause of action every month on the occasion of
payment of salary — Such application to the extent of proper pay fixation, 377
heid, not time barred although the applicant’s claim to consequential arrears <
would be subject to the Jaw of limitation — Pay — Arrears of pay .— i35
Limitation for claiming — Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, S. 21 — Indian A8

. .- - .. A

o, e

+ From the Judgment and Order dated 22-5-1992 of the Dethi High Court in O.A. No. 1809 of )
1989 g

e . -

R
° e d AR S o,
ay Establishment Code, Vol II, Rule 20
= FR 22-C (since omitted)
vhroy St LAY L e, /e G A >
/Chini Subba Rao.y. Matispol Raju, AIR
81 (1930) LMLI 752, 7eft

Rg,t[go_r_e V. State of M.P.

or

&Appefdﬂ},ogefi.w vt ek af Ty v
“yAdvocates who appeared in thiscase :. ..., ~: =~ s
d Ms Madhu Sikri, Advocates, for the Appellant; 5.7,

«b s AK Sikr and Ms Madhu 3 ate: [ ST ety S
' ..‘:ﬁxi(, Lahiri, Senior Advocate (A.K. Sharma and P. Narasimha, Adv ates, with him) for .
o b Respondents, izt e e e A TR S
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The Judgment of the Court was delivered by . o
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2. The only question for decision is: Whether the impugned judgment of
¢ - the Tribunal dismissing as time barred the application made by the appeliant

“w VERMA, 12 Leate granted. . - e . -

for proper fixation of his pay is contrary to law? Only a few facts are~

material for deciding this point. el R
3. The appellant joined the service of the State of Punjab as
Demonstrator in the Government Polytechnic in 1967. Thereafter, he joined

service in the Railways in 1978. The appellant claimed that the fixation of

d! his pay on his joining service in the Railways was incorrect and that he was
_|- entitled to fixation of his pay after adding one increment to the pay which he
would have drawn on 1-8-1978 in accordance with Rule No. 2018 (N.R.S.N.
6447) equivalent to Fundamental Rule 22-C. The representation of the
appellant to this effect was rejected before coming .into force of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. The appellant then filed an application
e ion 4-9-1989 before the Tribunal praying inter alia-for proper fixation of his
Iinitial pay with effect from 1-8-1978 and certain consequential benefits. The
application was contested by the respondents on the ground that it was time
‘barred since the cause of action had arisen at the time of the initial fixdtion
of his pay in 1978 or latest on rejection of his representation before coming
into force of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. The subsequent
f representations made by the appellant for proper fixation of his pay were
alleged to be immaterial for this purpose. . L )

_ 4. The Tribunal has upheld the respondents’ objection based on the
ground of limitation. It has been held that the appellant had been expressly
told by the order dated 12-8-1985 and by another letter dated 7-3-1987 that
his pay had been correctly fixed so that he should have assailed that order at

g that time “which was one time action”. The Tribunal held that the raising of
this matter after lapse of 11 years since the initial pay fixation in 1978 was
hopelessly barred by time. Accordingly, the application was dismissed as
time barred without going into the merits of the appellant’s claim for proper
pay fixation.

/5. Having heard both sides, we are satisfied that the Tribunal has missed

h  the real point and overlooked the crux of the matter. The appellant’s
grievance that his pay fixation was not in accordance with the rules, was the

o cengbisten sushiinanl
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- imiseftion of 4 cofitinuing Wrong:
* F¥cdnse of action each time he was vhic "ot co
s pzordance with the Tules. S6 Tong as the hppellant is'in servicsa fres
_of action arises every month whén he is paid his monthly salary on
of a wrong computation made contrary torules. Itis no doubt trie;
appellant’s claim is found correct on merits, he would be entitled to be_
“according to the properly fixed pay scale in the future and the question“of
limitation would arise for recovery of the arrears for the'past pe}iod.iln other -

_words, the appellant’s clajm, if any, .fO'l',.feéS""eF)"i’f qr}mwkmdtéd on the sb
basis of difference in the/ pay which has become time barred would not be 7

recoverable, but he would be entitled to proper fixation of his pay in
accordance with rules and to cessation of a continuing wrong if on merits his
claim is justified. Similarly, any other consequential relief claimed by him,

. such as, promotion etc. would also be subject to the defence of laches etc. to
disentitle him to those reliefs. The pay fixation can be made only on the ~¢
basis of the situation existing on 1-8-1978 without taking into account any
other consequential relief which may be barred by his laches and the bar of
limitation. It is to this limited extent of proper pay fixation the application
cannot be treated as time barred since it is based on a recurring cause of

action. J
6. The Tribunal misdirected itself when it treated the appellant’s claim as
.“one time action” meaning thereby that it was not a continuing wrong based
Q\Sn a recurring -cause of action. The claim to be paid the correct salary

omputed on the basis of proper pay fixation, is a right which subsists during

Q

the entire tenure of service and can be exercised at the time of each payment
of the salary when the employee is entitled to salary computed correctly in
accordance with the rules. This right of a govemnment servant to be paid the
correct salary throughout his tenure according to computation made in
accordance with the rules, is akin to the right of redemption which is an
* incident of a subsisting mortgage and subsists so long as the mortgage itself
subsists, unless the equity of redemption is extinguished. It is settled that the
right of redemption is of this kind. (See Thota China Subba Rao V.
Matrapalli Raju'). 1

7. Learned counsel for the respondents placed strong reliance on the
decision of this Court in S.S. Rathore V. State of M.P2 That decision has no
_ ¥ application in the present case. That was a case of termination of service and,
therefore, a case of one time action, unlike the claim for payment of correct
salary according to the rules throughout the service giving rise to a fresh
cause of action each time the salary was incorrectly computed and paid. No
further consideration of that decision is required to indicate its inapplicability

in the present case. ) .
: 8. For the aforesaid reasons, this appeal has to be allowed. We make it
: clear that the merits of the appellant’s claim have to be examined and the
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-!* MOGL CHAND v, DY. DIRECTOR, CONSOLIDATION
héluded by this decisionis the G decided above. The question
ition with regard to'the ‘consequential afd other reliefs including the
5;1if iy, has to be considered and decided in accordance with law in ‘
%_(_iug*cougsc"lg)"“the‘_T;'ibunhl. “The ‘thatter is remitted to the Tribunal for
=¢onsSideration of the *application ‘and”its decision’ afresh on ‘merits in
accordanice with law. No costs. < -~ - <0 0T T
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RRPIRCty LR AP ‘(1?99{5 =Slfp :
-5 _~. (BEFORE S.C. AGRAWAL AND S. SAGHIR AHMAD, JJ.)

MOOL CHAND AND OTHERS Appellants;

Versus

DY. DIRECTOR, CONSOLIDATION -
AND OTHERS : Respondents.

. Civil Appeals No. 10ﬁi4 of 19831 with No. 2635 of 1980,
decided on August 16, 1995

A. Tenancy and Land Laws — U.P. Consolidation of Holdings Ac 1953
of 1954) — S. 5(2) ~— Abatement of pending suits or proceeding§ undte’r S. 5(f’.5)
on pub.lication of notification under S. 4(2) — Where preliminary decree
passed in a partition suit {under S. 2(2) r/w Qr.20 R. 18(2) & Or. 26 R. 14 CPC
or under S. 176 of U.P. ZA & LR Act r/w Rr. 156 and 157 of Rules made
thereunder] and no appeal filed against it pending when notification under S.
402) issued, the notification would not abate the preliminary decree which must
be given effect to in cousolidation proceedings — But where appeal against
ﬁmfl decree pending without any appeal against the preliminary decree, the
notification would abate the final decree only — Hence where a preliminary
decree has already been passed and only the proceedings relating to the
preparation of final decree are pending in any court, either at the original
stage or at the appellate or revisional stage, it cannot be said that proceedings
relating to “declaration or determination of rights in the land” within the
meaning. of Section 5(2) of the Act are pending — U.P. Zamindari Abolition
and Land Reforms Act, 1950, Ss. 176, 179, 180, 181 and 182-B — U.P.
Zamindari Abolition and Land Reforms Rules, 1952, Rr. 156 & 157 — Civil
Procedure Code, 1908, Ss. 2(2), 97 and Or. 20 R. 18 & Or. 26 Rr. 13, 14

B. Civil Procedure Code, 1908 — S. 2(2) and Or. 20 R. 18(2) & Or.26 R. 14
—_ P.mhminary and final decrees in partition suit — Preliminary decree
finalises matters relating to declaration of rights and interests — Final decree
works out those rights — Partition .

C. Civil Procedure Code, 1908 — S. 97 — Failure to appeal against
preliminary decree would operate as a bar to raising any objection to it in
appeal filed against final decree ’

D. Tenancy and Land Laws — U.P. Zamindari Abolition and Land

A Reforms @ct, 1950 — Ss. 176, 178, 179, 180, 181 & 182-B — U.P. Zamindari

/
t From the Judgment and Order dated 24-8-1983 of the Allzhabad High Court in CM.W.P. No.
6911 of 1973

+ From the Judgment and Order dated 8-4-1980 of the Allahabad High Court in CM.W.P. No.
2864 of 1971
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